

STATE OF WASHINGTON STATE BOARD FOR COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGES RESOLUTION 21-12-59

A resolution relating to the Search Advisory Committee for 2021-2022.

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Search Advisory Committee is to support the State Board for Community and Technical Colleges in drafting the profile of Executive Director, and reviewing applicants; and,

WHEREAS, the Search Advisory Committee will recommend candidates to the Board for further consideration, based on criteria established by the Board; and,

WHEREAS, the Search Advisory Committee will maintain strict confidentiality with regard to candidates, applications, and nominees for the position, to the extent allowable by the law, and,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the State Board for Community and Technical Colleges establishes the Search Advisory Committee as described in attachment A and approves the composition of the Search Advisory Committee as set forth in attachment B; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the State Board for Community and Technical Colleges authorizes the Chair of the Search Advisory Committee to appoint the remaining members of the search committee.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED on December 10, 2021.

Attest

Ey Coleich

Jan Yoshiwara, secretary

Jay Reich, chair